‒ Any undrawn limit or repaid balance, can be redrawn

for future Permitted Acquisitions.

• Post the acquisitions and capital raising, pro forma net debt /

FY24F EBITDA3 ratio (leverage ratio) will be approximately

1.7x

• The leverage ratio is expected to decline to below 1.5x by

the end of FY25, consistent with the Board of CYG’s target

leverage ratio.

• Cash outflows associated with the new ERP system will

decline over the remainder of 2024. Combined with organic

profit growth, the Steelmasters earnings contributions and the

availability of tax losses in Australia, CYG expects a high

level of cash generation.

1. Pro forma for acquisition of Steelmasters completed on 30 April 2024

2. Equity Raising proceeds of $30.0m (excludes transaction costs of A$1.3m)

subsequently paid as part of the consideration for the acquisition of Steelmasters.

3. EBITDA and EBIT are pre AASB16 and before one-off/significant items.

4. Interest expense only includes bank debt interest (excludes interest expense from

right of use assets under AASB16)

21

A$000’s

Pro forma

CYG

Jun-24

Proposed

Acquisition
Funding2

Pro forma

CYG

Jun-24

Assets

Cash & cash equivalents 2,500 - - 2,500

Receivables 50,000 3,832 - 53,832

Inventory 74,733 9,533 - 84,266

PPE 11,761 1,354 - 13,115

Intangibles 56,718 30,686 - 87,404

Right to use assets 57,890 9,409 - 67,299

Deferred tax assets 21,347 - - 21,347

Other assets 9,600 467 - 10,067

Total Assets 284,549 55,281 - 339,830

Liabilities

Payables (54,101) (2,243) - (56,344)

Employee benefits/Provisions (12,863) (1,028) - (13,891)

Lease liability (70,215) (9,910) - (80,125)

Bank debt (35,600) - (13,356) (48,956)

Total Liabilities (172,779) (13,181) (13,356) (199,316)

Net Assets 111,770 42,100 (13,356) 140,514

Net debt (33,100) (46,456)

Pro forma net debt to FY24F EBITDA3 1.7x

Pro forma FY24F EBIT to interest expense3,4 5.5x

Offer

Overview

05

Funding Summary
The acquisition of Steelmasters will be funded with a combination of equity and a new NAB Revolving Cash Advance facility

Transaction Funding

▪ The acquisition of Steelmasters will be fully funded via the Institutional Placement and new

NAB Revolving Cash Advance Facility.

▪ Equity Raising comprising a:

▪ $30.0 million fully underwritten two-tranche Institutional Placement consisting of:

▪ First tranche raising up to A$20.7m within Coventry’s placement capacity under ASX